
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 

Department of Music 

Presents 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE II 
Ronald Keezer, Director 

VOCAL JAZZ ENSEMBLE 
Daniel Newman, Director 

Fol Be) Bc) Bed Bc) Bc) Ec] 
le eee 

Monday, April 20, 1987 
8 p.m. 

Gantner Concert Hall 



JAZZ ENSEMBLE II 

PROGRAM 

All The Things You Are 

Solo = Pat Moucha, Trumpet 

Quincy & The Count 

Solos - Barry Kamrath, Trumpet 
Andy Mueller, Trombone 

Back Home 

Soloists - To be announced 

Biddle-De-Bop Samba 

Solos = Laurie Nason, Soprano Saxophone 
Gary Behrens, Trumpet 
Dave Schepp, Trombone 
Larry Lelli and Mark Kulas, Drums 

I'11 Remember April 

Solos - Barry Kamrath, Trumpet 
Laurie Nason, Alto Saxophone 
Scott Jerbi, Guitar 

Meau d' Lans* 

Solos = Paul Voight, Piano 
Bill Rucci, Alto Saxophone 
Mark Kulas, Drums 
Seott Jerbi, Guitar 

Colonel Corn 

Solos = Bill Rucci, Tenor Saxophone 
Dan Kilde, Trumpet 

The Little Prince 
featuring 

Arr. Rod Smith 

Sammy Nestico 

Don Menza 

Thad Jones 

Arr. Mike Rendish 

Geoff Keezer 

Phil Wilson 

John LaBarbera 

+Mr. Robert Baca, Trumpet Soloist 

The Walls of Jericho 
featuring 

Tommy Newsom 

+Mr. Robert Baca, Trumpet Soloist 

*Premier 
+UW-EC Department of Music Faculty 
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Sammy Nestico 

Don Menza 

Thad Jones 

Mike Rendish 

Geoff Keezer 

Phil Wilson 

John LaBarbera 

Tommy Newsom 

VOCAL JAZZ 

PROG 

A Tribute to the Duke 

Soloists - Teresa Rookey 
Kurt Niska 
Debbie DuPlayee 

Spice of Life 

Soloists - Debbie DuPlayee 
Rene Bontrager 
Kathy Reynolds 
Kendall Bishop 
Jim Haase 

Stolen Moments 

Soloist - Jenny Santoro 

You Made Me Love You 

A Nightingale Sang in 
Berkeley Square 

Soloist - Dolly Neby 

C'est Si Bon 

Soloists - Jerry Hinks 
Marti Jannusch 

Jeannine 

Soloists - Kathy Reynolds 
Jonathan Peterson 
Aaron Olson 
Tim Brunelle 
Jane Rongner 
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ENSEMBLE 

RAM 

Rod Temperton & Derek Bramble 
Arr. Brymer 

Mark Murphy & Oliver Nelson 
Arr. Kirby Shaw 

Joe McCarthy & James Monaco 
Arr. Gene Puerling 

Eric Maschwitz & Manning Sherwin 
Arr. Gene Puerling 

Henri Betti 
Arr. Michele Weir 

Duke Pearson 
Arr. Phil Mattson & Richie Cole 
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Trumpets 
Barry Kamrath 
Pat Moucha 
Gary Behrens 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE IT 

PERSONNEL 

Trombones 
Andy Mueller 
Dave Schepp 
Kurt Niska 

Saxophones 
Alto: 
Laurie Nason 
Kelly Weisheipl 

Jeff Rosendahl Tenor: 
Bill Rucci 

Doug Baeckman 

Baritone: 
Brent Geissler 

Dan Kilde 

Drums Piano Guitar 

Mark Kulas Bender Karen Michaelis Scott Jerbi 

Larry Lelli Paul Voight 

VOCAL JAZZ ENSEMBLE 

PERSONNEL 

Soprano Alto 
Kathy Reynolds Debbie DuPlayee 

Teresa Rookey Jennifer Santoro 

Marti Jannusch Rene Bontrager 

Dolly Neby 

Tenor Bass 

Jerry Hinks Jonathan Peterson 
Kurt Niska Chuck Harpke 
Dick Marx Todd Reemtsma 
Jim Haase Kendall Bishop 

Piano 
Jane Rongner 

Bass 

Aaron Olson 

Drums 

Tim Brunelle 

All concerts and recitals are recorded. Please respect the 

need for silence during all concerts. Coughing, careless 

handling of programs and papers, and electronic watches or 

beepers are a serious distraction to performers and audience. 

The use of cameras or recording equipment cannot be permitted. 


